505801970 12/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5848799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FOR EPAS ID: 700189708 previously recorded on Reel 016392 Frame 0433. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD BE MARVELL SEMICONDUCTOR ISRAEL LTD

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EITAN ROSEN	06/21/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARVELL SEMICONDUCTOR ISRAEL LTD.	
Street Address:	HAMADA ST, INDUSTRIAL ZONE	
City:	YOKNEAM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	20692	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11121824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: hprovost@hdp.com

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5059-500027	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: HOLLY PROVOST		
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Provost/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=11121824_Corrected Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=11121824_Corrected Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=11121824 Corrected Cover Sheet#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051889 FRAME: 0604

505801970

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: MP0281.D1/13361-041002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Eitan Rosen	Marvell Semiconductor Israel Ltd.		
Additional name(s) attached? 🗇 Yes 🐯 No	Hamada St, Industrial Zone Yokneam		
3. Nature of conveyance:	ISRAEL 20692		
☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:			
Execution Date: 06/21/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execu	ion date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Palent No(s).:		
11/121,824			
Additional number	sattached? ☐ Yee 28 No		
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
WILLIAM E. HUNTER	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed		
12390 El Camino Real	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
San Diego, California 92130	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
William E. Hunter	June 22, 2005		
Reg. No. 47,871 Signature	5. June 22, 2005 Date		
1 Marcin Arthur Arbum R College action C	nor no har		
Total number of pages Including coversheet, attachments and document: 2			
A L.			

10526516.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

June 22, 2005 Date of Transmission Signature Signature

Roxame Inpolito
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

NO. 709 P. 7

Docket#: MP0281

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

more LL MARVI

Eitan Rosen

who have crosted a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filled May 23, 2008, accorded serial number 10/444901 and entitled:

Ring Oscillator System

Do heraby sell, assign and transfer to Marvell Somiconductor Israel Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having a place of business at Hamada St, Industrial Zone, Yokneam, ISRAEL 20692, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interes in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, releases, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Lotters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filled in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Marvell Semiconductor Israel Ltd., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Lotters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to early out in good faith the intent and purpose of this satighment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations—in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of anomaly and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assigner, its successors, assigns, or logal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below

and a sufficient	segments rud sic resis unuchitett Desorb
Full Name of Sole/First Invautor:	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
Eitan Rosen	
Inventor's Signature:	capathyrocococococococococococococococococococ
and and an experience.	Data: Month/Day/Year
C. /C	06/21/04
~~ <u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>	

1 of 1